further information
webcode: GW-LSC
GEMÜ LSC
Limit switch box for quarter turn actuators
Features
• Adjustable switch point tolerances
• Simple mounting and retrofitting to quarter turn actuators
• Can be attached to all quarter turn valves in accordance with

Without
ATEX (2014/34/EU), IECEx X
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type LSC Limit switch box for quarter turn valves
2 Switch 105 Change-over contact, microswitch, 12-250V AC/DC
ZF, D44X-SPDT
3 Accessory Z Accessory
4 Housing/mounting kit material KK Plastic housing
Plastic mounting kit
5 Electrical connection 3101 M20 x 1.5 cable gland, plastic
6 Option 00 Without
7 SIL S SIL 1–3 (IEC 61508:2010)
8 Approval Without
Order data
www.gemu-group.com4 / 18GEMÜ LSC
GEMÜ LSCwww.gemu-group.com 5 / 18
Technical data
Temperature
Ambient temperature: Switch (code) Housing material
Polyamide/aluminium Vestamid/aluminium
(ATEX version)
104, 105, 108, 109, 111, R01 -25 — 80 °C -
207, 213, 220, 222, 305, 306,
320
-25 — 70 °C -
120, 121, 122, 322 - Vestamid: -20 — 40 °C
Aluminium: -20 — 60 °C
110, 205*, 208, 209, 211, 212,
214
- -25 — 70 °C
*Switch (code 205) to -20 °C
Storage temperature: Switch (code) Housing material
Polyamide/aluminium Vestamid/aluminium
(ATEX version)
104, 105, 108, 109, 111, R01 -25 — 80 °C -
207, 213, 220, 222, 305, 306,
320
-25 — 70 °C -
120, 121, 122, 322 - Vestamid: -20 — 40 °C
Aluminium: -20 — 60 °C
110, 205*, 208, 209, 211, 212,
214
- -25 — 70 °C
*Switch (code 205) to -20 °C
Technical data
www.gemu-group.com6 / 18GEMÜ LSC
Product conformities
EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU
Explosion protection: ATEX (2014/34/EU) and IECEx, order code Special version X
ATEX marking: Switch: Code 110, 205, 208, 209, 211, 212, 214
Gas:  II 2G Ex ia IIC / IIB T6 / T4 Gb
Dust:  II 2D Ex ia IIIC T80°C / T110°C Db
Certific-
ate:
IBExU 11 ATEX 1154
For the 31MA or 31MB electrical connection, only pilot valves/solenoid valves with the Ex ia type of
ignition protection may be used.
Switch: Code 120, 121, 122
Gas:  II 2G Ex db eb IIC/IIB T6 Gb
Dust:  II 2D Ex tb IIIC T80 °C Db
Certific-
ate:
IBExU 12 ATEX 1022 X
Switch: Code 322
Dust:  II 2D Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db
 II 3D Ex tc IIIC T80°C Dc
Certific-
ate: